502120509 11/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyrstof P Jankowski	10/22/2012
Ehab Khalid Kamal	11/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intier Automotive Closures Inc	
Street Address:	521 Newpark Boulevard	
City:	Newmarket, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3Y 4X7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12657883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-496-8445

Email: rasher@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Robin W. Asher Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147727-00025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Asher

Total Attachments: 3

502120509

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029256 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS JANKOWSKI, Krystof P., a Canadian citizen, and KAMAL, Ehab Khalid,

a US citizen, whose postal addresses are: 320 Pine Creek Court, Waterford, Michigan, 48327,

USA and 24232 Scarlet Court, Novi, Michigan, 48374, USA, respectively, invented a certain new

and useful invention relating to:

ROTARY LOCKING MECHANISM FOR VEHICLE DOOR OUTSIDE HANDLES

for which a patent application was filed on April 30, 2004, in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, as Application SN 60/566,980, and in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on October 12, 2006, as Application 11/578,033, now Patent No. 7,686,355;

WHEREAS, INTIER AUTOMOTIVE CLOSURES INC., a company incorporated

under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 521 Newpark Boulevard, Newmarket,

Ontario, L3Y 4X7, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and

throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JANKOWSKI,

Krystof P and KAMAL, Ehab Khalid do hereby sell, assign and transfer to INTIER AUTOMOTIVE

CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in

and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any

improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-

issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of

America, Canada and throughout the world.

JANKOWSKI, Krystof P and KAMAL, Ehab Khalid AGREE to do all things

reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee

for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and JANKOWSKI, Krystof P and KAMAL, Ehab

Khalid hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to INTIER

AUTOMOTIVE CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 029256 FRAME: 0392

EXECUTED at	OVI , this 22 day of 000082 , 2012.						
	Upanhouse						
	JANKOWSKI, Krystof P.	JANKOWSKI, Krystof P.					
STATEMENT BY WITNESS							
1,	John E Long, whose full post office address is VISTA, HIGHLAND, MI 48357 was person						
		ally					
present and did se Assignment.	e JANKOWSKI, Krystof P. who is known to me, execute the above						
	Signature of Witness						
EXECUTED at	, this day of, 2012.						
	KAMAL, Ehab Khalid						
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
Ι, _	I,, whose full post office address is						
	was person						
present and did se	KAMAL, Ehab Khalid who is known to me, execute the above Assignn	nent.					
	Signature of Witness						

703542USCIP

PATENT REEL: 029256 FRAME: 0393

EXECUTED at	this _	day of	, 2012.			
		JANKOWSKI, Kr	ystof P.			
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS				
l,	, w		ce address is was personally			
present and did see JANKO Assignment.	WSKI, Krystof P. who is kn	nown to me, execu	te the above			
		Signature of Wi	tness			
EXECUTED atFarn	nington Hills	this 06 _ day of	November 2012.			
		KAMAL, Ehab K	halid			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
I, Dawy T12 E Wells S present and did see KAMAI	Remmel, w St., Milwaukee, Wt 3 L, Ehab Khalid who is know	n to me, execute t	the above Assignment.			
Signature of Witness						

703542USCIP

RECORDED: 11/07/2012

PATENT REEL: 029256 FRAME: 0394